
Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
1320 Crystal Singh Volkswagen Golf R 10 WINNER 120 130
811 Fiona Dhanpat Cadillac CTS 10 Final 100 110
162 Ashley Persaud Toyota ZN86 10 1 20 30
205 Sarah Mariah Chattersingh Honda Civic Ferio 10 1 20 30

16 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
162 Ashley Persaud Toyota ZN86 10 WINNER 120 130
114 Mark Bobb-Semple Toyota MR-2 10 Final 100 110
52 Narindradutt Mangar Toyota Corolla 10 3 60 70

399 Les Thomas Toyota Starlet 10 2 40 50
66 Shivan Raganauth Toyota Starlet 10 1 20 30

173 Victor Spricigo BMW 318i 10 1 20 30
205 Sarah Mariah Chattersingh Honda Civic Ferio 10 1 20 30
243 Elijah Paul Toyota Vios 10 1 20 30
711 Kishan Madho Toyota Trueno 10 DNS 0 10
661 Shivan Raganauth Toyota Fielder 0 BREAKOUT 0 0

2025 GMR&SC Drag Racing Championship Points - Round 1 

Female Class



15 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
131 Mohamed Saifudeen Roshandin Toyota Levin 10 Winner 120 130
186 Ghanraj Steve Jardine Toyota EAT 210 10 Final 100 110
217 Lomar Hansram Toyota Corolla AE100 10 3 60 70
661 Shivan Raganauth Toyota Corolla Fielder 10 2 40 50
137 Sayyad Ramcharran Toyota Corolla Fielder 10 1 20 30
263 Syad Abdool Toyota Corona ST190 10 1 20 30
662 Kevin Singh Toyota Ceres 0 BREAKOUT 0 0
786 Shawn Sattaur Toyota Starlet Glanza 0 BREAKOUT 0 0
811 Fiona Dhanpat Cadillac CTS 0 BREAKOUT 0 0

14 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
128 Fareem Edoo Toyota Corolla AE92 10 WINNER 120 130
81 Romaine Henry Toyota Celica GT4 10 Final 100 110
53 Vivikanand Jaikaran Toyota Corolla Fielder Wagon 10 3 60 70

220 Surjpaul Singh Toyota Corolla Run-X 10 2 40 50
662 Kevin Singh Toyota Ceres 10 2 40 50
811 Fiona Dhanpat Cadillac CTS 10 2 40 50
79 Ravin Chong Toyota Corolla NZE 10 1 20 30

284 Satyanarine Seeram Toyota Corolla Fielder Wagon 10 1 20 30
928 Peter Daby Nissan 180SX 10 1 20 30

1141 Omesh Persaud Toyota Corolla Run-X 10 1 20 30
786 Shawn Sattaur Toyota Glanza 10 1 20 30
28 Malicia Lawrence Toyota Altezza 0 1 20 20



13 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
1484 Omesh Persaud Nissan Pulsar 10 WINNER 120 130
169 Ganesh Sooklall Toyota Corolla Fielder 10 3 60 70
69 Shemroy Ramsingh Mazda RX-8 10 2 40 50

112 Shazad Ayube Toyota Wagon 10 2 40 50
30 Mohamed Shairaz Roshandin Mitsubishi Evolution 0 2 40 40
75 Rajesh Panday Toyota Hilux 10 1 20 30
94 Devin Moses Toyota Starlet 10 1 20 30

321 Aqueel Edwards Mercedes Benz GLA 45 AMG 10 1 20 30
47 Joshua Dasilva Toyota Corolla AE100 Wagon 0 BREAKOUT 0 0

127 Budhram Heeralall Lexus IS300 0 BREAKOUT 0 0
165 Wasim Khalawan Lexus IS200 0 BREAKOUT 0 0
178 Avishkar Albert BMW 320i 0 BREAKOUT 0 0
216 Paramdeo Seeram Toyota Allion 0 BREAKOUT 0 0

1320 Crystal Singh Volkswagen Golf R 0 BREAKOUT 0 0
993 Shariff Khan Toyota Corolla 0 BREAKOUT 0 0

12 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
165 Wasim Khalawan Lexus IS200 10 WINNER 120 130
993 Shariff Khan Toyota Corolla 10 Final 100 110

1320 Crystal Singh Volkswagen Golf R 10 2 40 50
127 Budhram Heeralall Lexus IS300 10 2 40 50
138 Jonathan Dasilva Toyota Vitz 10 1 20 30
384 Suryakant Persaud Toyota Premio 10 1 20 30
216 Paramdeo Seeram Toyota Allion 10 1 20 30
47 Joshua Dasilva Toyota Corolla AE100 Wagon 0 1 20 20



11 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
17 Vishal Gewan Toyota Caldina 10 WINNER 120 130
19 Rameez Mohamed Toyota Mark 2 10 Final 100 110
59 Krishna Ramsewack Toyota Verossa 10 1 20 30

10 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
198 Damion Persaud Toyota Caldina 10 WINNER 120 130
45 Javid Baksh Toyota Corolla Run-X 10 DNS 0 10

9 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
728 Peter Daby Mazda RX-7 10 WINNER 120 130

Superbikes - 600 cc

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
101 Shem Chattersingh Suzuki GSX-R 600 10 WINNER 120 130

Superbikes - 1000 cc

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
103 Jermaine Chattersingh 10 WINNER 120 130



Female Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
1320 Crystal Singh Volkswagen Golf R 10 WINNER 120 130
259 Hemwattie Ramsewack Volkswagen Golf R 0 DNS 0 0
811 Fiona Dhanpat Cadillac CTS 0 DNS 0 0

16 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
231 Phillip Archer Toyota Vios 10 WINNER 120 130
426 Rohan Mangal Toyota Axio 10 Final 100 110
66 Shivan Raganauth Toyota Starlet (EP82) 10 2 40 50

425 Vivekash Persaud Toyota Altezza 10 2 40 50
285 Zahir Narine Toyota Corolla AE81 10 1 20 30
606 Budhave Singh Toyota Altezza 10 1 20 30
165 Wasim Khalawan Lexus IS200 10 DNS 0 10
52 Narindra Mangar Toyota Levin 0 BREAKOUT 0 0

2025 GMR&SC Drag Racing Championship Points - Round 2



15 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
217 Lomar Hansram Toyota Corolla AE100 10 WINNER 120 130
114 Mark Bobb Semple Toyota MR2 10 Final 100 110

1141 Omesh Persaud Toyota Corolla Run-X 10 3 60 70
166 Pierre Singh Mitsubishi Evolution VIII 10 2 40 50
714 Christopher Samaroo Toyota Axio 10 2 40 50
214 Dinesh Ramlochan Toyota Corolla AE110 10 1 20 30
263 Syad Abdool Toyota Corona ST190 10 1 20 30

7111 Kishan Madho Subaru Legacy GT 10 1 20 30
52 Narindra Mangar Toyota Levin 10 1 20 30

662 Kevin Singh Toyota Ceres 0 BREAKOUT 0 0

14 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
81 Romaine Henry Toyota Celica GT4 10 WINNER 120 130

226 Basdeo Bhola Toyota Carina 170 10 Final 100 110
223 Deopaul Dumay Mitsubishi Evolution VIII 10 3 60 70
128 Fareem Edoo Toyota Corona AT190 10 2 40 50
711 Kishan Madho Toyota Trueno GT 10 2 40 50
662 Kevin Singh Toyota Ceres 10 1 20 30
53 Vivikanand Jaikaran Toyota Fielder Wagon 10 1 20 30

117 Khabeer Kissoon Toyota Corolla AE91 10 1 20 30
1320 Crystal Singh Volkswagen Golf R 10 1 20 30
1370 Sayaad Ramcharran Toyota Carina 212 10 DNS 0 10



13 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
169 Ganesh Sooklall Toyota Corolla Fielder Wagon 10 WINNER 120 130
137 Sayaad Ramcharran Toyota Corolla EE90 10 Final 100 110
928 Munesh Persaud Toyota Verossa 10 3 60 70
136 Romeo Singh Toyota Mark X 10 2 40 50

1484 Haresh Persaud Nissan Pulsar 10 2 40 50
1998 Imran Mohamed Ally Toyota Altezza 10 2 40 50

96 Brandon Badal Toyota Altezza 10 1 20 30
127 Budhram Heeralall Toyota Altezza 10 1 20 30
146 Damian Singh Toyota Verossa 10 1 20 30
178 Avishkar Albert BMW 320i 10 1 20 30
202 Shahee Amanat Mitsubishi Evolution X 10 1 20 30
321 Aqueel Andrew Edwards Mercedes Benz GLA AMG 45 0 BREAKOUT 0 0

12 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
47 Joshua Dasilva Toyota Corolla AE100 Wagon 10 WINNER 120 130

138 Jonathan Dasilva Toyota Vitz 10 Final 100 110
200 Mohamed Nasaad Ali Nissan GTR 10 3 60 70
27 Reeyaz Hamid Toyota Corolla FX 10 2 40 50

216 Paramdeo Seeram Toyota Allion 10 2 40 50
321 Aqueel Andrew Edwards Mercedes Benz GLA AMG 45 10 1 20 30
384 Suryakant Persaud Toyota Premio 10 1 20 30

1270 Heerall Budhram Toyota Altezza 10 1 20 30
1360 Romeo Singh Toyota Starlet 10 1 20 30

94 Devin Moses Toyota Starlet 10 DNS 0 10
993 Shariff Khan Toyota Verossa 0 BREAKOUT 0 0



11 Second Class
Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total

197 Shawn Persaud Toyota Caldina GT-T 10 WINNER 120 130
420 Imran Khan Toyota Carina AT150 10 Final 100 110
17 Vishal Gewan Toyota Caldina GT-T 10 2 40 50
19 Rameez Mohamed Toyota Mark 2 10 1 20 30
59 Krishna Ramsewack Toyota Verossa 10 1 20 30

993 Shariff Khan Toyota Verossa 10 1 20 30

10 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
728 Peter Daby Mazda RX-7 10 WINNER 120 130

Superbikes - 600 cc

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
101 Shem Chattersingh Yamaha R6 10 WINNER 120 130
991 Adrian Mohar Yamaha R6 10 Final 100 110

Superbikes - 1000 cc

Comp # Competitor Name Vehicle Qualifying Points Round Eliminated Elimination Points Total
103 Jermaine Chattersingh Yamaha R1 10 WINNER 120 130



Female Class

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
1320 Crystal Singh 130 130 260
811 Fiona Dhanpat 110 0 110
162 Ashley Persaud 30 - 30
205 Sarah Mariah Chattersingh 30 - 30
259 Hemwattie Ramsewack - 0 0

16 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
162 Ashley Persaud 130 - 130
231 Phillip Archer - 130 130
114 Mark Bobb-Semple 110 - 110
426 Rohan Mangal - 110 110
66 Shivan Raganauth 30 50 80
52 Narindradutt Mangar 70 - 70

399 Les Thomas 50 - 50
425 Vivekash Persaud - 50 50
173 Victor Spricigo 30 - 30
205 Sarah Mariah Chattersingh 30 - 30
243 Elijah Paul 30 - 30
285 Zahir Narine - 30 30
606 Budhave Singh - 30 30
165 Wasim Khalawan - 10 10
711 Kishan Madho 10 - 10

2025 GMR&SC Drag Racing Championship Points - Overall



15 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
217 Lomar Hansram 70 130 200
131 Mohamed Saifudeen Roshandin 130 - 130
186 Ghanraj Steve Jardine 110 - 110
114 Mark Bobb Semple - 110 110

1141 Omesh Persaud - 70 70
263 Syad Abdool 30 30 60
661 Shivan Raganauth 50 - 50
166 Pierre Singh - 50 50
714 Christopher Samaroo - 50 50
137 Sayyad Ramcharran 30 - 30
214 Dinesh Ramlochan - 30 30

7111 Kishan Madho - 30 30
52 Narindradutt Mangar - 30 30

14 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
81 Romaine Henry 110 130 240

128 Fareem Edoo 130 50 180
226 Basdeo Bhola - 110 110
53 Vivikanand Jaikaran 70 30 100

662 Kevin Singh 50 30 80
223 Deopaul Dumay - 70 70
220 Surjpaul Singh 50 - 50
811 Fiona Dhanpat 50 - 50
711 Kishan Madho - 50 50
79 Ravin Chong 30 - 30

284 Satyanarine Seeram 30 - 30



928 Peter Daby 30 - 30
1141 Omesh Persaud 30 - 30
786 Shawn Sattaur 30 - 30
117 Khabeer Kissoon - 30 30

1320 Crystal Singh - 30 30
28 Malicia Lawrence 20 - 20

1370 Sayaad Ramcharran - 10 10

13 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
169 Ganesh Sooklall 70 130 200

1484 Omesh Persaud 130 - 130
137 Sayaad Ramcharran - 110 110
928 Munesh Persaud - 70 70
69 Shemroy Ramsingh 50 - 50

112 Shazad Ayube 50 - 50
136 Romeo Singh - 50 50

1484 Haresh Persaud - 50 50
1998 Imran Mohamed Ally - 50 50

30 Mohamed Shairaz Roshandin 40 - 40
75 Rajesh Panday 30 - 30
94 Devin Moses 30 - 30

321 Aqueel Edwards 30 - 30
96 Brandon Badal - 30 30

127 Budhram Heeralall - 30 30
146 Damian Singh - 30 30
178 Avishkar Albert - 30 30
202 Shahee Amanat - 30 30



12 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
47 Joshua Dasilva 20 130 150

138 Jonathan Dasilva 30 110 140
165 Wasim Khalawan 130 - 130
993 Shariff Khan 110 - 110
216 Paramdeo Seeram 30 50 80
200 Mohamed Nasaad Ali - 70 70
384 Suryakant Persaud 30 30 60

1320 Crystal Singh 50 - 50
127 Budhram Heeralall 50 - 50
27 Reeyaz Hamid - 50 50

321 Aqueel Andrew Edwards - 30 30
1270 Heerall Budhram - 30 30
1360 Romeo Singh - 30 30

94 Devin Moses - 10 10

11 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
17 Vishal Gewan 130 50 180
19 Rameez Mohamed 110 30 140

197 Shawn Persaud - 130 130
420 Imran Khan - 110 110
59 Krishna Ramsewack 30 30 60

993 Shariff Khan - 30 30



10 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
198 Damion Persaud 130 - 130
728 Peter Daby - 130 130
45 Javid Baksh 10 - 10

9 Second Class

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
728 Peter Daby 130 - 130

Superbikes - 600 cc

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
101 Shem Chattersingh 130 130 260
991 Adrian Mohar - 110 110

Superbikes - 1000 cc

Comp # Competitor Name R1 R2 Total
103 Jermaine Chattersingh 130 130 260
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